



Renewal of Philippe Berterottière in his functions of Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of GTT

Paris – May 17, 2018. The Shareholders' Meeting of GTT, held on May 17, 2018 in Saint-Rémy-Lès-Chevreuse, voted to renew Philippe Berterottière's term of office as a director for an additional period of four years. The Board of Directors, gathered at the end of the Shareholders' Meeting, reappointed Philippe Berterottière as Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of GTT.

The shareholders were convinced by Philippe Berterottière's positive track record for the past 9 years at the helm of GTT, marked in particular by the initial public offering of the Company on Euronext Paris in February 2014; the international expansion of the Group; the strengthening of the GTT services activity, including the recent acquisition of Ascenz; and the diversification of the Company's activities on new markets, in particular in the LNG as a fuel sector.

His ambition for this new mandate is clear: to impose GTT solutions for the LNG as marine fuel, contributing to impose LNG as the energy of the transition in the maritime world.

About GTT

GTT (Gaztransport & Technigaz) is an engineering company expert in containment systems with cryogenic membranes used to transport and store liquefied gas, in particular LNG (Liquefied Natural Gas). For over 50 years, GTT has been maintaining reliable relationships with all stakeholders of the gas industry (shipyards, shipowners, gas companies, terminal operators, classification societies). The company designs and provides technologies which combine operational efficiency and safety, to equip LNG carriers, floating terminals, and multi-gas carriers. GTT also develops solutions dedicated to land storage and to the use of LNG as fuel for the vessel propulsion, as well as a full range of services.

GTT is listed on Euronext Paris, Compartment A (ISIN FR0011726835 Euronext Paris: GTT) and is notably included in SBF 120 and MSCI Small Cap indices.

For more information, visit www.gtt.fr.

Media contact:

press@gtt.fr / +33 (0)1 30 23 42 26 - +33 (0)1 30 23 47 31

Investor Relations contact:

information-financiere@gtt.fr/ + 33 (0)1 30 23 20 87